

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

11-306-29-41410-47

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

ACTION SOD & LANDSCAPE CENTER, INC

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida General Corporate Act, Hereby adopts the following articles of incorporation in compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S.:

ARTICLE I: NAME

m

影響

. Keż

i.

The name of the corporation shall be:

ACTION SOD & LANDSCAPE CENTER, INC

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation shall be:

5700 S.W. 123 AVENUE MIAMI, FL 33183

ARTICLE III: NATURE OF THE BUSINESS

This corporation may engage in or transact any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida, and any other state, county, territory or nation.

ARTICLE IV: CAPITAL STOCK

The aggregate number of shares of stock and its par value that this corporation is authorized to issue and have outstanding at any one time is: 1,000 shares of common stock, par value \$1.00 per share.

ARTICLE V: TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation shall exist perpetually.

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

11 JUL 29 AM 10: 47

ARTICLE VI: INITIAL OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

The name(s) and address(cs) of the initial officer(s) and director(s), who shall hold office the first day of the corporation existence until their successors are elected, are:

President: BARBARA LOPEZ 5700 SW 123 AVENUE MIAMI, FL 33183

\$.

į,

î

Vice President: PABLO LOPEZ 5700 SW 123 AVENUE MIAMI, FL 33183

ARTICLE VII: REGISTERED AGENT

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0501 of the Florida Statutes, the undersigned submits the following designating the registered agent and office, in the State of Florida:

BARBARA LOPEZ 5700 SW 123 AVENUE MIAMI, FL 33183

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

BARBARA LOPEZ

.

ARTICLE VIII: INCORPORATOR The name and address of the incorporator of these articles of incorporation are:

-	BARB	ARA LOPEZ				
	57 00 S	W 123 AVENU	E			
	MIAM	I, FL 33183				
In witness	whereas the sta) dersigned incorr	borator have exc	ecuted these artic	les of incorporati	οn
this July Z						
				•		
BARBAR	A LOPE2.					